TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marvin Davis		03/13/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert J. Davis	
Street Address:	112 Blue Mountain Road	
City:	Saugerties	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12477	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3585091	ROMANCING THE WOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)246-1021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 2461021
Email: davis@hvi.net
Correspondent Name: Marvin Davis
Address Line 1: 33 Raycliffe Drive

Address Line 4: Woodstock, NEW YORK 12498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marvin Davis
Signature:	/Marvin Davis/
Date:	03/13/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Romancing the Woods#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0903

900129293

I, Marvin Davis, residing at 33 Raycliffe Drive, Woodstock NY 12498, transfer the all rights, name, title and goodwill of ROMANCING THE WOODS, Registration Number 3585091 to:

Robert J. Davis, residing at 112 Blue Mountain Road, Saugerties NY 12477.

/s/ Marvin Davis

RECORDED: 03/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0904